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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1281 Date : 18t Dec. 2018
To,

Ms. Krishna Verma

Flat No. 711, Guru Apartments

Sector- 14, Rohini

New Delhi- 110085

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Madam,

- This has reference to your application no. nil dated 20-11-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.1  On which date & in which newspaper did NRL gave advertisement for the selection of dealer of
above said site.

Reply : Itis a very old record. We are trying to retrieve.

Q.N.2  How many applications were received for above said site?

Reply : One (01) application only.

Q.N.3  What were the selection criteria to select a dealer for the above said site?

Reply : The selection criteria for the said location is defined by the following parameters. Candidate had to
score minimum 60%.

Y

Capability to arrange finance : Maximum 25 marks.
Educational qualification : Maximum 15 marks.
Capability to generate business: Maximum 10 marks.
Age : Maximum 4 marks.

Experience : Maximum 4 marks.

Business acumen : Maximum 5 marks.

Personality : Maximum 2 marks.

‘Total marks : 65.
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QN.4  Provide details of all the applicants for the above site with the sequence of all candidates who were
presentiin the interziew.

Reply: Name: Shri Amit Verma,
Details: S/o Surender Verma, residing at 602, Guru Apartment, Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi 110085.
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QN.5

Reply :

Q.N.6

Reply :

QN.7

Reply :

Q.N.8

Reply :

Q.N.9

Reply :
Q.N.10
Reply :
Q.N.11
Reply :

Q.N.12

Reply :
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Who were the officers at the time of interview for selection of the dealer & what were the
designation of those officers.
Officers are designated for such interviews as per applicable practice of the company.

Did you publish the result of the above site in any newspaper or on the website of NRL after
selection of above site dealer ?

Results were normally displayed on the notice board of the interview venue on the same day of
interview.

The ground on which the dealership was granted by the M/s Numaligarh Refinery Ltd., in the year
2004 to Mr. Amit Verma, s/o Sh. Surender Verma, R/o Flat no. 602, guru1 Apartment, sec — 14,
Rohini, Delhi — 85, for the petrol pump situated on NH — 1 at village — Khampur, Tehsil — Alipur,
District — Narela, Delhi.

Replied in point 3 above.

Copy of the documents and educational qualification submitted by Mr. Amit Verma to show his
eligibility for the grant of dealership of the aforementioned petrol pump.

As part of corporate strategy, entire retail business (MS/HSD) of NRL has been handed over to it's
parent company Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd (BPCL). Hence information may be obtained
from BPCL's Territory Office, Delhi.

Provide all the NOC'’s obtained from the govt to start operating petrol pump.

Same reply as point 8 above.

Provide the copy of explosive licence of the petrol pump.

Same reply as point 8 above.

What is the date of dealership agreement & when will this dealership end ?

Same as reply point 8 above.

Copy of the agreement / contract/Memorandum of Understanding through which the said land lease
rights/petrol pump site was transferred and handed over to M/s Bharat Petroleum corporation Ltd

(BPCL).

The information sought involves commercial confidence between NRL and BPCL.

Y/Cv/
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Q.N.13 Was any No objection certificate was sought from both the land owners/lessors before transferring
the land lease in favour of M/s BPCL :

Reply : The transfer of land lease in favour of M/s BPCL has been carried out within the provision of the
lease agreement between NRL and the lessor.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

Gl

( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1274 Date : 19t Dec. 2018

To,

Shri Navneet Kumar

Clo. T. N. Pandey

Gali No.- 8, Chandmari Road
Kankarbagh, Patna

PIN- 800020

Sub : Information under RTIAct, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2018/50645 dated 12-10-2018 seeking information
under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.1  Total penalty & interest paid by Ministry in Income Tax, Labour Laws and other laws applicable to
Ministry (For whole India i.e. all Departments/Divisions/Circles/field units spread across India) from
last 5 Financial Year.

Reply : This question is not applicable to NRL hence we are not in a position to rebly.

Q.N.2  Total penalty & interest paid by Corporations under Ministry or associated with Ministry in Income
Tax, Labour Laws and other laws applicable to Ministry (For whole India) from last 5 Financial Year.

QN.3  The above details are required year wise for Ministry & Corporations/units respectively, divided
under two heads a)Penalty b) interest.

Reply Q.No.2to 3 :
Total Penalty & Interest paid by NRL from last 5 Financial Year as under:

Financial Year Penalty Interest (Rs.
(Rs.in lakhs) in lakhs)

FY 2013-14 - 1.2t
FY 2014-15 - 119.74
FY 2015-16 - 3.33
FY 2016-17 - 5.72
FY 2017-18 - 19.58
Total - 155.64

Note:  Above figure includes interest on account of delayed payment of tax, change in tax classification of
items, non-allowance of CENVAT, etc under Sales Tax, Excise & Service Tax laws. Same does not
include interest U/S 234 B/C which is payable by the company under Income Tax Act for short

estimation of advance tax only.
- LCO*Q& Contd...2
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The Name of Consultant hired (Chartered Accountant / Advocates /etc) during the above period
and fees paid for above mentioned services (Year wise)

As per Section 8 (1)(d) of the RTI Act 2005, “information including commercial confidence, trade
secrets or intellectual property, the disclosure of which would harm the competitive position of a
third party, unless the competent authority is satisfied that larger public interest warrants the
disclosure of such information;”

Further as per section 8(1)(j) of the RTI Act 2005, “information which relates to personal information
the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public activity or interest, or which would cause
unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual unless the Central Public Information Officer or
the State Public Information Officer or the appellate authority, as the case may be, is satisfied that
the larger public interest justifies the disclosure of such information. Provided that the information
which cannot be denied to the Parliament or a State Legislature shall not be denied to any person.”

Considering the above, we are unable to provide the information sought by you

The Name of Consultant hired (Chartered Accountant / Advocates letc) during the above period
and fees paid for any other services. (Year wise)

Same as 4 above

The current structure / mechanism of filing of returns under Income Tax and other Laws applicable
to ministry (For whole India).

This question is not applicable to NRL hence we are not in a position to reply.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\
_Coiles
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manag?r (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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12/20/2018 https:/Irtionline.gov.in/RTlMIS/CPlO/vewDraft.php?reg=MGvdanNwZBosTUEpLiAhGBTdFZRJYo%ZFtVY37I 1eddw%3D

Draft Details For Request Registration Number :
NRLTD/R/2018/50055

Decision Taken :
REQUEST DISPOSED OF
Date of Draft :

20/11/018

File Number :

1249 Cb

<
Type of Disposal : "
Full Information Supplied \q/

Information Provided : /
attached please @f

fx Close M = Print }

https://rtionline.gov‘in/RTIMIS/CPIO/vewDrafLphp?reg=MGvdanNwZBosTUEpLiAhSBTdFZRJYo%ZFtVY37I1ede%3D

A




12/27/2018

——

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50056

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

MUKESH KUMAR

Dear Sir/Mam My self Mukesh Kumar have appeared GD/Personal
Interview on 27/06/2018 for post of GET(1IS)-2018 .In written test i
got rank-01 in OBC Category but till time OBC category GET(IIS)
result not declared i want to know when the results of OBC category
GET(lIS) will come.i want to marks obtained by me in interview as
well cutoff marks for same for General as well OBC Category. My
application details is as: Post Applied for:-GET(IIS) Name:-Mukesh
Kumar Enrolliment number : 201838450

Attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By Sprarie

12/09/2018 Nodal Officer

13/09/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

20/12/2018  Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=%2FblZsuusmolp53VKZir2AhyPU1x61IfLbqgB5csgdRg%3D
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Ref: :
E CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893 Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1250 Date : 11t Jan, 2019
To,
Shri Kevitsokho Nagi
Flat No. B- 1
Shyamkunj Apartment

Nursery, Dispur, Guwahati
Dist. Kamrup (Metro), Assam

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 04-09-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you :

Q.No.1 The present monthly salary drawn by Sri Mintu Boruah, Manager (Operation), Numaligarh Refinery
Limited.

Q.No.2 The total salary including bonus, arrears, allowances, etc. drawn/received yearly by Sri Mintu
Boruah, Manager (Operation), Numaligarh Refinery Limited.

Reply Q.N. 1to 2:
The information sought by you pertains to employees personal information and therefore, exempt
from disclosure under Clause 8 (1) (j) of RT! Act. 2005.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of Nij’L

\C Conrs

(Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

R T, AR, Seiee, Rrem: fanne, s, f-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699
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Ref: V | Date:
" CIN No.U11202AS1 993G0I1003893

Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1284 Date : 11t Jan, 2019
To,

Shri Gautam Bora

President, Brihattar Asomiya Yuba Manch
Morongi Anchalik Samiti

Doigrong, Ponkiyal Gaon

Dist. Golaghat, Assam

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 11-12-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you

QNod sesfe TSN IO WHAE TR (TBI SXTH BRE sge| 2015 I &1
2018 ¥ STETE [EY Swee (361 38 R T afehr FEe
e Bene WEod AT &w| @ @F e cear i Tl A
wawWﬁmWWWmliﬁnﬁﬁ@wmﬁm
=3 20059 SEAE T® B IERA TG TS

Reply: The Information sought regarding ‘Setting up a Boiler farm through Swagatam Joint Liability Group
are furnished below:

e  Approved amount of the project : Rs. 3.25 lakhs

e Released amount - Rs. 2.83 lakhs in three installments based on the
Utilization Certificates and progress photographs. :
e Approval Copy - Refer to your RTI query no: 1209. neply ect ed 24 -d —\2 .
CContet
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, -
. for & on behalf of NRL

 Codpe
(Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

oRe: . A, Noae, Rren Teme, s, 7-785699
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Ref: Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1287 Date : 11% Jan, 2019

To,

Shri Sunil Hazarika

Doigrong Jona Jagoran Unnayan Mancha
Dhalakhat gaon

P.O. Doigrong

Dist. Golaghat (Assam)

Contact No. 9476760937

Sub

Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 21-12-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please
find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.N.1

Q.N.2

Q.N.3
QN.4

Q.N.5

Q.N.6

QN.7

Q.N.8

Q.N.9
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Reply Q.N. 1to 11:
The information sought regarding development of village road adjacent in Refinery. are available in
public domain i.e. NRL web site: www.nrl.coin .under home page link “CSR™ sub link >"year wise
details of CSR activities”>CSR Expenditure FY 2017-18. Please go through the attached link for
requested information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\CContes
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL




